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Bib#
249
246
209
280
281
239
182
272
152

Bib#
247
189
279
243
159
214
220
197

Bib#
225

234
166
187
168

185
223
204
244
273
186
192
201
178
196
236
224
206
258

Name

Tyson Rickman
Shea Quinn
Joseph Hodge
Tyler Wilson
Andrew Yaptinchay
Naroung Nay
Corwin Dreyer
Liam Sweeney

Dylan Alcafaras

Name

Yoana Ramirez
Jesse Ellis

Kelsey Ward

Molly Payne
Rouchelle Brockman
Chandra Johnson
Meredith Karns

Danica Giermann

Name

Keith Laverty

Luke Moilanen
Albert Carbo
Eric Ellefson

Adam Carter

Jesse Dungan
Spencer Larsen
Abram Heller
Robert Pollard

Ray Trudgeon

Allen Dwyer

Travis Friedman
Andrew Harbison
Aaron Darnton
JONATHAN GEBOW
Erik Mordecai-Smith
Paul Larsen

Forest Hietpas

Wesley Shinn

Peninsula Adventure Sports

2017 OAT Run Half Marathon

Time
01:27:54.04
01:33:23.27
01:52:17.95
01:57:09.26
01:57:11.63
02:11:54.42
02:19:10.78
02:22:29.41
02:26:25.60

Time
01:51:16.44
01:52:30.43
01:57:08.89
02:02:45.05
02:22:37.90
02:28:07.31
02:36:39.44
03:06:51.51

Time

01:22:05.14

01:31:13.60
01:33:43.02
01:33:55.76
01:37:31.50

01:38:41.36
01:40:57.25
01:47:49.87
01:50:22.33
01:51:33.18
01:54:23.15
01:56:54.53
01:57:11.57
02:00:41.80
02:00:45.00
02:00:54.06
02:04:01.79
02:09:55.67
02:18:36.67

Male 18 - 29

Grade
Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

Athlete Type

Hometown

Everett, WA, WA
Port Angeles, WA, WA
Port Angeles WA, WA
Port Angeles WA, WA

Port Orchard, WA

Seattle, WA, WA

Sequim, WA

Renton, WA, WA

Port Angeles, WA, WA

Female 18 - 29

Grade

Athlete Type

Hometown

Runner Poulso Wa, WA
Runner Sequim, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Seattle, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Sequim, WA, WA
Runner POULSBO, WA
Male 30 - 39
Grade  Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Bainbridge Island, WA,
WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Silverdale, WA, WA
Runner Sequim, WA
Runner Port Townsend WA,
WA
Runner Vashon, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner SEATTLE, WA
Runner Seattle, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Silverdale, WA, WA
Runner Gig Harbor, WA, WA
Runner Bremerton, Wa, WA
Runner EVERETT, WA
Runner Port Angeles WA, WA
Runner Paradise Utah, WA
Runner Sequim, WA
Runner Port Angeles WA, WA

Printed: 4/1/2017 6:43:36 PM

Pace

6:43/M
7:08/M
8:34/M
8:57/M
8:57/M
10:04/M
10:37/M
10:53/M
11:11/M

Pace

8:30/M
8:35/M
8:56/M
9:22/M
10:53/M
11:18/M
11:57/M
14:16/M

Pace

6:16/M

6:58/M
7:09/M
7:10/M
7:27IM

7:32/IM
7:42IM
8:14/M
8:26/M
8:31/M
8:44/M
8:55/M
8:57/M
9:13/M
9:13/M
9:14/M
9:28/M
9:55/M
10:35/M

Speed
8.9mph
8.4mph
7.0mph
6.7mph
6.7mph
6.0mph
5.6mph
5.5mph
5.4mph

Speed
7.1mph
7.0mph
6.7mph
6.4mph
5.5mph
5.3mph
5.0mph
4.2mph

Speed
9.6mph

8.6mph
8.4mph
8.4mph
8.1mph

8.0mph
7.8mph
7.3mph
7.1mph
7.0mph
6.9mph
6.7mph
6.7mph
6.5mph
6.5mph
6.5mph
6.3mph
6.0mph
5.7mph

Overall Place

2
5
24
33
35
69
83
86
91

Overall Place

22
25
32
46
88
95
101
118

Overall Place

1

© N o

11
17
19
23
27
31
34
41
42
43
50
66
81

Age
28
29
25
26
26
28
26
27
24

Age
29
24
26
24
26
26
29
27

Age
30

30
33
39
34

35
31
32
30
35
30
37
30
31
37
37
32
32
32

Athlete ID

Athlete ID

Athlete ID
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Bib#
249
246
209
280
281
239
182
272
152

Bib#
247
189
279
243
159
214
220
197

Bib#
225

234
166
187
168

185
223
204
244
273
186
192
201
178
196
236
224
206
258

Name

Tyson Rickman
Shea Quinn
Joseph Hodge
Tyler Wilson
Andrew Yaptinchay
Naroung Nay
Corwin Dreyer
Liam Sweeney

Dylan Alcafaras

Name

Yoana Ramirez
Jesse Ellis

Kelsey Ward

Molly Payne
Rouchelle Brockman
Chandra Johnson
Meredith Karns

Danica Giermann

Name

Keith Laverty

Luke Moilanen
Albert Carbo
Eric Ellefson

Adam Carter

Jesse Dungan
Spencer Larsen
Abram Heller
Robert Pollard

Ray Trudgeon

Allen Dwyer

Travis Friedman
Andrew Harbison
Aaron Darnton
JONATHAN GEBOW
Erik Mordecai-Smith
Paul Larsen

Forest Hietpas

Wesley Shinn

Peninsula Adventure Sports

2017 OAT Run Half Marathon

Time
01:27:54.04
01:33:23.27
01:52:17.95
01:57:09.26
01:57:11.63
02:11:54.42
02:19:10.78
02:22:29.41
02:26:25.60

Time
01:51:16.44
01:52:30.43
01:57:08.89
02:02:45.05
02:22:37.90
02:28:07.31
02:36:39.44
03:06:51.51

Time

01:22:05.14

01:31:13.60
01:33:43.02
01:33:55.76
01:37:31.50

01:38:41.36
01:40:57.25
01:47:49.87
01:50:22.33
01:51:33.18
01:54:23.15
01:56:54.53
01:57:11.57
02:00:41.80
02:00:45.00
02:00:54.06
02:04:01.79
02:09:55.67
02:18:36.67

Male 18 - 29

Grade
Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

Athlete Type

Hometown

Everett, WA, WA
Port Angeles, WA, WA
Port Angeles WA, WA
Port Angeles WA, WA

Port Orchard, WA

Seattle, WA, WA

Sequim, WA

Renton, WA, WA

Port Angeles, WA, WA

Female 18 - 29

Grade

Athlete Type

Hometown

Runner Poulso Wa, WA
Runner Sequim, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Seattle, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Sequim, WA, WA
Runner POULSBO, WA
Male 30 - 39
Grade  Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Bainbridge Island, WA,
WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Silverdale, WA, WA
Runner Sequim, WA
Runner Port Townsend WA,
WA
Runner Vashon, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner SEATTLE, WA
Runner Seattle, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Silverdale, WA, WA
Runner Gig Harbor, WA, WA
Runner Bremerton, Wa, WA
Runner EVERETT, WA
Runner Port Angeles WA, WA
Runner Paradise Utah, WA
Runner Sequim, WA
Runner Port Angeles WA, WA

Printed: 4/1/2017 6:43:36 PM

Pace

6:43/M
7:08/M
8:34/M
8:57/M
8:57/M
10:04/M
10:37/M
10:53/M
11:11/M

Pace

8:30/M
8:35/M
8:56/M
9:22/M
10:53/M
11:18/M
11:57/M
14:16/M

Pace

6:16/M

6:58/M
7:09/M
7:10/M
7:27IM

7:32/IM
7:42IM
8:14/M
8:26/M
8:31/M
8:44/M
8:55/M
8:57/M
9:13/M
9:13/M
9:14/M
9:28/M
9:55/M
10:35/M

Speed
8.9mph
8.4mph
7.0mph
6.7mph
6.7mph
6.0mph
5.6mph
5.5mph
5.4mph

Speed
7.1mph
7.0mph
6.7mph
6.4mph
5.5mph
5.3mph
5.0mph
4.2mph

Speed
9.6mph

8.6mph
8.4mph
8.4mph
8.1mph

8.0mph
7.8mph
7.3mph
7.1mph
7.0mph
6.9mph
6.7mph
6.7mph
6.5mph
6.5mph
6.5mph
6.3mph
6.0mph
5.7mph

Overall Place

2
5
24
33
35
69
83
86
91

Overall Place

22
25
32
46
88
95
101
118

Overall Place

1

© N o

11
17
19
23
27
31
34
41
42
43
50
66
81

Age
28
29
25
26
26
28
26
27
24

Age
29
24
26
24
26
26
29
27

Age
30

30
33
39
34

35
31
32
30
35
30
37
30
31
37
37
32
32
32

Athlete ID

Athlete ID

Athlete ID

Page: 1 of 4



20.

21.

Place

© ® N o o > w0 DN

NN
o 2 ©wd 2o

16.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.

Place

© ® N o o > 0 DN

N
©

1.

275

242

Bib#
151
165
218
210
260
208
188
179
164
207
250
202
176
252
264

221

237
276
177
251
233
226
245
259
248

Bib#
212

200
230
167
180
198
175
256
161
257
238

David Uhl

Marcus Oden

Name

Meghan Ahearn
Michele Canale
Danielle Juarez
Mandy Holmgren
Rienera Sivesind
Suzanne Hirst
Emily Ellefson
Suzanna Dean
Caedmon Cahill
Heidi Hietpas
Sara Robinson
Brandi Harris
Hayley Croxford
Liliana Sanchez

Jennifer Sparks
Brittany Kelly

Nicole Morgan
Erica Varner
Alison Crumb
Aimee Rogers
Mihaela Mirceazick
Clare Linder

Leah Gould
Margaret Siemion

Lisa Reser

Name

Craig Isenberg

Clyde Hampton
Andrew McLarty
Christopher Carr
Joe Descala
Ross Gilbert
Noe Cortes
Chris Shaw
Aaron Brown
Jeremy Shields
John Myers

Peninsula Adventure Sports

2017 OAT Run Half Marathon

02:25:53.95

02:55:26.13

Time
01:50:38.43
01:53:12.49
01:57:57.93
02:00:12.84
02:00:39.83
02:03:16.75
02:05:19.04
02:06:16.80
02:09:02.29
02:09:40.21
02:09:44.22
02:12:03.40
02:17:23.86
02:18:18.40
02:19:54.75

02:25:53.89

02:26:28.09
02:26:34.32
02:32:10.01
02:33:09.52
02:42:36.09
02:49:49.58
02:55:42.84
03:07:00.97
03:07:16.98

Time

01:29:37.61

01:47:02.70
01:47:14.89
01:48:18.22
01:50:28.83
01:58:34.27
02:03:06.42
02:05:43.49
02:06:40.79
02:08:43.36
02:09:21.26

Grade

Grade

Runner

Runner

Bainbridge Island WA,
WA

Sequim, WA, WA

Female 30 - 39

Athlete Type

Hometown

Runner Vashon, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Bremerton, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles WA, WA
Runner Sequim, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Seattle, WA, WA
Runner Sequim, WA
Runner Longview, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner POULSBO, WA
Runner Sequim Washington,
WA
Runner Bainbridge Island WA,
WA
Runner Duncan, BC, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Gig Harbor, WA, WA
Runner Kingston, WA, WA
Runner Sequim, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles WA, WA
Runner Sequim WA, WA
Runner Port Orchard, WA
Male 40 - 49
Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Port Townsend, WA,
WA
Runner Forks, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Bremerton, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Gig Harbor, WA
Runner Nooksack, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Hansville WA, WA
Runner Hamilton, MT, WA
Runner Bremerton, WA

Printed: 4/1/2017 6:43:36 PM

11:08/M

13:24/M

Pace

8:27/M
8:38/M
9:00/M
9:11/M
9:13/M
9:25/M
9:34/M
9:38/M
9:51/M
9:54/M
9:54/M
10:05/M
10:29/M
10:33/M
10:41/M

11:08/M

11:11/M
11:11/M
11:37/M
11:41/M
12:25/M
12:58/M
13:25/M
14:17/M
14:18/M

Pace

6:50/M

8:10/M
8:11/M
8:16/M
8:26/M
9:03/M
9:24/M
9:36/M
9:40/M
9:50/M
9:52/M

5.4mph

4.5mph

Speed
7.1mph
6.9mph
6.7mph
6.5mph
6.5mph
6.4mph
6.3mph
6.2mph
6.1mph
6.1mph
6.1mph
6.0mph
5.7mph
5.7mph
5.6mph

5.4mph

5.4mph
5.4mph
5.2mph
5.1mph
4.8mph
4.6mph
4.5mph
4.2mph
4.2mph

Speed
8.8mph

7.3mph
7.3mph
7.3mph
7.1mph
6.6mph
6.4mph
6.3mph
6.2mph
6.1mph
6.1mph

90

115

Overall Place

21
26
36
38
40
48
53
55
61
63
64
70
79
80
84

89

92
94
99
100
108
11
116
119
120

Overall Place

3

15
16
18
20
37
47
54
57
59
62

33

36

Age
34
36
36
36
36
32
39
31

38
33
33
37
35
38
37

33

39
37
32
39
36
39
30
36
39

Age
42

41
42
45
41
44
47
42
41
47
45

Athlete ID

Athlete ID
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217

190
191
240
205
154
282

Bib#
241
195
155
262
184
162
211
255
169
229
172
216
274

261
173
213
222
183
171
157
199
160
232
269

Bib#
277

174
267
253
194
158
266

Josh Jones

Erik Emert
Brian Enslow
Thomas Nelson
Dave Herrick
Alex Baker

Eric Zick

Name

Sarah Oase
Gael Gebow
Katherine Beirne
Angela Sorensen
Lisa Due

Angela Busby
Lisa Holste
Sharon Senner
Carol Clayton
Karry McGuire
Catharine Copass
Victoria Jones

Michelle Turner

Alecia Smith
Cloantha Copass
Tara Janes
Jenny Knoth
Holly Dubois
Julianne Coonts
Christina Bower
Trisha Haggerty
Dana Brown

Mari McMenamin

llsa Struve

Name

Herman Vroom

Matthew Copus
Tom St. Amand
Roger Schultze
Craig Fulton

Henrik Brameus

Dale Spencer

Peninsula Adventure Sports

2017 OAT Run Half Marathon

02:10:13.00

02:13:02.62
02:16:16.17
02:18:44.19
02:31:13.02
02:39:54.16
03:08:51.21

Time
01:42:10.27
01:43:26.48
01:56:46.55
02:01:03.27
02:02:34.38
02:03:38.16
02:04:03.75
02:06:39.13
02:12:42.32
02:12:45.44
02:12:49.05
02:13:03.86
02:14:33.50

02:15:24.39
02:20:27.83
02:26:28.45
02:29:56.88
02:40:16.36
02:40:53.01
02:49:38.88
02:49:38.96
02:50:54.01
02:51:49.66
02:51:51.25

Time

01:34:38.77

01:42:04.55
01:56:28.88
02:05:06.00
02:08:04.42
02:09:52.80
02:11:42.75

Grade

Grade

Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

Port Angeles WA
98362, WA

Juneau, Alaska, WA

Olympia, WA, WA

Woodinville, WA, WA

SEATTLE, WA

Joyce Washington, WA

Kingston, WA, WA

Female 40 - 49

Athlete Type

Runner Sequim WA, WA
Runner EVERETT, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Sequim, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Bremerton, Wa, WA
Runner Port Angles, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Port Angeles
Washington, WA
Runner
Runner Bainbridge Island, WA
Runner Duncan, BC, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Carlsborg, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Joyce WA, WA
Runner Hansville WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Sequim, WA, WA
Male 50 - 59
Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Bainbridge Island, WA,
WA
Runner Suquamish, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Hansville, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Bow, WA, WA
Runner Cowichan Bay, WA

Hometown

Printed: 4/1/2017 6:43:36 PM

9:56/M

10:09/M
10:24/M
10:35/M
11:33/M
12:12/M
14:25/M

Pace

7:48/M
7:54/M
8:55/M
9:14/M
9:21/M
9:26/M
9:28/M
9:40/M
10:08/M
10:08/M
10:08/M
10:09/M
10:16/M

10:20/M
10:43/M
11:11/M
11:27/M
12:14/M
12:17/M
12:57/M
12:57/M
13:03/M
13:07/M
13:07/M

Pace

7:13/IM

7:47/M
8:53/M
9:33/M
9:47/M
9:55/M
10:03/M

6.0mph

5.9mph
5.8mph
5.7mph
5.2mph
4.9mph
4.2mph

Speed
7.7mph
7.6mph
6.7mph
6.5mph
6.4mph
6.4mph
6.3mph
6.2mph
5.9mph
5.9mph
5.9mph
5.9mph
5.8mph

5.8mph
5.6mph
5.4mph
5.2mph
4.9mph
4.9mph
4.6mph
4.6mph
4.6mph
4.6mph
4.6mph

Speed
8.3mph

7.7mph
6.7mph
6.3mph
6.1mph
6.1mph
6.0mph

67

74
78
82
98

104

121

Overall Place

13
14
30
44
45
49
51
56
71
72
73
75
76

7
85
93
97
105
106
109
110
112
113
114

Overall Place

8

12
29
52
58
65
68

42

45
41
48
49
45
42

Age
40
43
47
47
42
43
49
41

46
45
44
47
45

44
49
42
40
42
41
41
40
40
42
42

Age
53

50
56
51
55
51
54

Athlete ID

Athlete ID
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Place Bib#
1. 268
2. 278
263
4. 228
5. 265
6. 163
Place Bib#
1. 181
2. 219
3. 215

Name

Yvette Stepp

Elizabeth Vroom

Carla Spady
Cynde Marx

Claire Spencer

Lori Cady

Name

David Dombrowski
Patrick Kane

Randy Johnson

Peninsula Adventure Sports

2017 OAT Run Half Marathon

Time
01:56:09.61
02:00:31.42

02:39:39.01
02:39:45.75

02:42:21.85
02:55:50.04

Time
02:08:54.79
02:22:37.42
02:28:08.38

Female 50 - 59

Grade Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Sequim, WA
Runner Bainbridge Island, WA,
WA
Runner Sequim, WA, WA
Runner Port Townsend, WA,
WA
Runner Cowichan Bay, WA
Runner Port Townsend, WA
Male 60 - 69
Grade Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Sequim, WA
Runner
Runner Port Angeles, WA

Printed: 4/1/2017 6:43:36 PM

Pace

8:52/M
9:12/M

12:11/M
12:12/M

12:24/M
13:25/M

Pace

9:50/M
10:53/M
11:18/M

Speed
6.8mph
6.5mph

4.9mph
4.9mph

4.8mph
4.5mph

Speed
6.1mph
5.5mph
5.3mph

Overall Place

28
39

102
103

107
117

Overall Place

60
87
96

Age
52
51

50
50

52
52

Age
60
61

64

Athlete ID

Athlete ID
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2017 OAT Run Half Marathon

LineFhrough = Disqualified

Place  Name Hometown Type Bib # Time Pace _Speed Sex _ Age ID Number
1 KEITH LAVERTY \I?VAANBRIDGE ISLAND, WA, RUNNER 225 01:22:05.14 6:16/m 9.6mph M 30
2  TYSON RICKMAN EVERETT, WA, WA RUNNER 249 01:27:54.04 6:43/m 8.9mph M 28
3 CRAIG ISENBERG \leOART TOWNSEND, WA, RUNNER 212 01:29:37.61 6:50/m 8.8mph M 42
4  LUKE MOILANEN PORT ANGELES, WA RUNNER 234 01:31:13.60 6:58/m 8.6mph M 30
5 SHEA QUINN PORT ANGELES, WA, WA RUNNER 246 01:33:23.27 7:08/m 8.4mph M 29
6 ALBERT CARBO SILVERDALE, WA, WA RUNNER 166 01:33:43.02 7:09/m 84mph M 33
7  ERIC ELLEFSON SEQUIM, WA RUNNER 187 01:33:55.76 7:10/m  84mph M 39
8 HERMAN VROOM \I?VAANBRIDGE ISLAND, WA, RUNNER 277 01:34:38.77 7:13/m 83mph M 53
9 ADAM CARTER SVOART TOWNSEND WA, RUNNER 168 01:37:31.50 7:27/m 8.1mph M 34
10 JESSE DUNGAN VASHON, WA RUNNER 185 01:38:41.36 7:32/m 8.0mph M 35
11 SPENCER LARSEN PORT ANGELES, WA RUNNER 223 01:40:57.25 7:42/m 7.8mph M 31
12 MATTHEW COPUS SUQUAMISH, WA, WA RUNNER 174 01:42:04.55 7:47/m 7.7mph M 50
13 SARAH OASE SEQUIM WA, WA RUNNER 241 01:42:10.27 7:48/m 7.7mph F 40
14 GAEL GEBOW EVERETT, WA RUNNER 195 01:43:26.48 7:54/m 7.6mph F 43
15 CLYDE HAMPTON FORKS, WA RUNNER 200 01:47:02.70 8:10/m 7.3mph M 41
16 ANDREW MCLARTY PORT ANGELES, WA RUNNER 230 01:47:14.89 8:11/m 7.3mph M 42
17 ABRAMHELLER PORT ANGELES, WA RUNNER 204 01:47:49.87 8:14/m 7.3mph M 32
18 CHRISTOPHER CARR BREMERTON, WA RUNNER 167 01:48:18.22 8:16/m 7.3mph M 45
19 ROBERT POLLARD SEATTLE, WA RUNNER 244 01:50:22.33 8:25/m 7.1mph M 30
20 JOE DESCALA PORT ANGELES, WA, WA RUNNER 180 01:50:28.83 8:26/m 7.1mph M 41
21  MEGHAN AHEARN VASHON, WA RUNNER 151 01:50:38.43 8:27/m 7.1mph F 34
22 YOANA RAMIREZ POULSO WA, WA RUNNER 247 01:51:16.44 8:30/m 7.1mph F 29
23 RAY TRUDGEON SEATTLE, WA, WA RUNNER 273 01:51:33.18 8:31/m 7.0mph M 35
24 JOSEPH HODGE PORT ANGELES WA, WA  RUNNER 209 01:52:17.95 8:34/m 7.0mph M 25
25 JESSE ELLIS SEQUIM, WA RUNNER 189 01:52:30.43 8:35/m 7.0mph F 24
26 MICHELE CANALE PORT ANGELES, WA, WA RUNNER 165 01:53:12.49 8:38/m 6.9mph F 36
27 ALLEN DWYER PORT ANGELES, WA RUNNER 186 01:54:23.15 8:44/m 6.9mph M 30
28 YVETTE STEPP SEQUIM, WA RUNNER 268 01:56:09.61 8:52/m 6.8mph F 52
29 TOM ST. AMAND PORT ANGELES, WA RUNNER 267 01:56:28.88 8:53/m 6.8mph M 56
30 KATHERINE BEIRNE PORT ANGELES, WA, WA RUNNER 155 01:56:46.55 8:55/m 6.7mph F 47
31 TRAVIS FRIEDMAN SILVERDALE, WA, WA RUNNER 192 01:56:54.53 8:55/m 6.7mph M 37
32 KELSEY WARD PORT ANGELES, WA, WA RUNNER 279 01:57:08.89 8:56/m 6.7mph F 26
33 TYLER WILSON PORT ANGELES WA, WA  RUNNER 280 01:57:09.26 8:56/m 6.7mph M 26
34 ANDREW HARBISON GIG HARBOR, WA, WA RUNNER 201 01:57:11.57 8:57/m 6.7mph M 30
35 ANDREW YAPTINCHAY  PORT ORCHARD, WA RUNNER 281 01:57:11.63 8:57/m 6.7mph M 26
36 DANIELLE JUAREZ BREMERTON, WA RUNNER 218 01:57:57.93 9:00/m 6.7mph F 36
37 ROSS GILBERT GIG HARBOR, WA RUNNER 198 01:58:34.27 9:03/m 6.6mph M 44
38 MANDY HOLMGREN PORT ANGELES, WA, WA RUNNER 210 02:00:12.84 9:10/m  6.5mph F 36
39 ELIZABETH VROOM \I?VAAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA, RUNNER 278 02:00:31.42 9:12/m 6.5mph F 51
40 RIENERA SIVESIND PORT ANGELES, WA, WA RUNNER 260 02:00:39.83 9:12/m  6.5mph F 36
41  AARON DARNTON BREMERTON, WA, WA RUNNER 178 02:00:41.80 9:13/m  6.5mph M 31
42 JONATHAN GEBOW EVERETT, WA RUNNER 196 02:00:45.00 9:13/m 6.5mph M 37
43 ERIK MORDECAI-SMITH PORT ANGELES WA, WA RUNNER 236 02:00:54.06 9:14/m  6.5mph M 37
44  ANGELA SORENSEN SEQUIM, WA, WA RUNNER 262 02:01:03.27 9:14/m 6.5mph F 47
45 LISADUE PORT ANGELES WA, WA  RUNNER 184 02:02:34.38 9:21/m 6.4mph F 42
46 MOLLY PAYNE SEATTLE, WA, WA RUNNER 243 02:02:45.05 9:22/m 6.4mph F 24
47 NOE CORTES NOOKSACK, WA RUNNER 175 02:03:06.42 9:24/m 6.4mph M 47
48 SUZANNE HIRST PORT ANGELES WA, WA  RUNNER 208 02:03:16.75 9:24/m 6.4mph F 32
49 ANGELA BUSBY PORT ANGELES, WA RUNNER 162 02:03:38.16 9:26/m 6.4mph F 43
50 PAUL LARSEN PARADISE UTAH, WA RUNNER 224 02:04:01.79 9:28/m 6.3mph M 32
51 LISAHOLSTE BREMERTON, WA, WA RUNNER 211 02:04:03.75 9:28/m 6.3mph F 49
52 ROGER SCHULTZE HANSVILLE, WA RUNNER 253 02:05:06.00 9:33/m 6.3mph M 51
53 EMILY ELLEFSON SEQUIM, WA RUNNER 188 02:05:19.04 9:34/m 6.3mph F 39

Peninsula Adventure Sports
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2017 OAT Run Half Marathon
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Place  Name Hometown Type Bib # Time Pace _Speed Sex _ Age ID Number
54 CHRIS SHAW PORT ANGELES, WA, WA RUNNER 256 02:05:43.49 9:36/m 6.3mph M 42
55 SUZANNA DEAN PORT ANGELES, WA RUNNER 179 02:06:16.80 9:38/m 6.2mph F 31
56 SHARON SENNER PORT ANGLES, WA RUNNER 255 02:06:39.13 9:40/m 6.2mph F 41
57 AARON BROWN HANSVILLE WA, WA RUNNER 161 02:06:40.79 9:40/m 6.2mph M 41
58 CRAIG FULTON PORT ANGELES, WA, WA RUNNER 194 02:08:04.42 9:46/m 6.1mph M 55
59 JEREMY SHIELDS HAMILTON, MT, WA RUNNER 257 02:08:43.36 9:49/m 6.1mph M 47
60 DAVID DOMBROWSKI SEQUIM, WA RUNNER 181 02:08:54.79 9:50/m 6.1mph M 60
61 CAEDMON CAHILL SEATTLE, WA, WA RUNNER 164 02:09:02.29 9:51/m 6.1mph F 38
62 JOHN MYERS BREMERTON, WA RUNNER 238 02:09:21.26 9:52/m 6.1mph M 45
63 HEIDIHIETPAS SEQUIM, WA RUNNER 207 02:09:40.21 9:54/m 6.1mph F 33
64 SARA ROBINSON LONGVIEW, WA RUNNER 250 02:09:44.22 9:54/m 6.1mph F 33
65 HENRIK BRAMEUS BOW, WA, WA RUNNER 158 02:09:52.80 9:55/m 6.1mph M 51
66 FOREST HIETPAS SEQUIM, WA RUNNER 206 02:09:55.67 9:55/m 6.1mph M 32
67 JOSH JONES PORT ANGELES WA RUNNER 217 02:10:13.00 9:56/m 6.0mph M 42

98362, WA
68 DALE SPENCER COWICHAN BAY, WA RUNNER 266 02:11:42.75 10:03/m 6.0mph M 54
69 NAROUNG NAY SEATTLE, WA, WA RUNNER 239 02:11:54.42  10:04/m 6.0mph M 28
70 BRANDI HARRIS PORT ANGELES, WA, WA RUNNER 202 02:12:03.40 10:05/m 6.0mph F 37
71 CAROL CLAYTON PORT ANGELES, WA RUNNER 169 02:12:42.32  10:08/m 5.9mph F 46
72 KARRY MCGUIRE PORT ANGELES, WA, WA RUNNER 229 02:12:45.44  10:08/m 5.9mph F 45
73 CATHARINE COPASS PORT ANGELES, WA, WA RUNNER 172 02:12:49.05 10:08/m 5.9mph F 44
74 ERIK EMERT JUNEAU, ALASKA, WA RUNNER 190 02:13:02.62  10:09/m 59mph M 45
75 VICTORIA JONES PORT ANGELES, WA RUNNER 216 02:13:03.86  10:09/m 5.9mph F 47
76 MICHELLE TURNER PORT ANGELES RUNNER 274 02:14:33.50 10:16/m 5.8mph F 45
WASHINGTON, WA
77 ALECIA SMITH RUNNER 261 02:15:24.39  10:20/m 5.8mph F 44
78 BRIAN ENSLOW OLYMPIA, WA, WA RUNNER 191 02:16:16.17  10:24/m 5.8mph M 41
79 HAYLEY CROXFORD PORT ANGELES, WA, WA RUNNER 176 02:17:23.86  10:29/m 5.7mph F 35
80 LILIANA SANCHEZ POULSBO, WA RUNNER 252 02:18:18.40 10:33/m 5.7mph F 38
81 WESLEY SHINN PORT ANGELES WA, WA  RUNNER 258 02:18:36.67  10:35/m 5.7mph M 32
82 THOMAS NELSON WOODINVILLE, WA, WA RUNNER 240 02:18:44.19  10:35/m 5.7mph M 48
83 CORWIN DREYER SEQUIM, WA RUNNER 182 02:19:10.78  10:37/m 5.6mph M 26
84 JENNIFER SPARKS \?VEA(\JUIM WASHINGTON, RUNNER 264 02:19:54.75 10:41/m 5.6mph F 37
85 CLOANTHA COPASS BAINBRIDGE ISLAND, WA RUNNER 173 02:20:27.83  10:43/m 5.6mph F 49
86 LIAM SWEENEY RENTON, WA, WA RUNNER 272 02:22:29.41  10:52/m 5.5mph M 27
87 PATRICK KANE RUNNER 219 02:22:37.42  10:53/m 5.5mph M 61
88 ROUCHELLE BROCKMAN PORT ANGELES, WA, WA RUNNER 159 02:22:37.90 10:53/m 5.5mph F 26
89 BRITTANY KELLY \I?VAAINBRIDGE ISLAND WA, RUNNER 221 02:25:53.89  11:08/m 5.4mph F 33
90 DAVID UHL \I?VAANBRIDGE ISLAND WA, RUNNER 275 02:25:53.95 11:08/m 5.4mph M 33
91 DYLAN ALCAFARAS PORT ANGELES, WA, WA RUNNER 152 02:26:25.60 11:10/m 54mph M 24
92 NICOLE MORGAN DUNCAN, BC, WA RUNNER 237 02:26:28.09 11:11/m 5.4mph F 39
93 TARA JANES DUNCAN, BC, WA RUNNER 213 02:26:28.45 11:11/m 54mph F 42
94 ERICA VARNER PORT ANGELES, WA RUNNER 276 02:26:34.32  11:11/m 5.4mph F 37
95 CHANDRA JOHNSON PORT ANGELES, WA RUNNER 214 02:28:07.31  11:18/m 5.3mph F 26
96 RANDY JOHNSON PORT ANGELES, WA RUNNER 215 02:28:08.38  11:18/m 53mph M 64
97 JENNY KNOTH PORT ANGELES, WA RUNNER 222 02:29:56.88  11:27/m 5.2mph F 40
98 DAVE HERRICK SEATTLE, WA RUNNER 205 02:31:13.02  11:32/m 52mph M 49
99 ALISON CRUMB PORT ANGELES, WA, WA RUNNER 177 02:32:10.01  11:37/m 5.2mph F 32
100 AIMEE ROGERS GIG HARBOR, WA, WA RUNNER 251 02:33:09.52 11:41/m 5.1mph F 39
101 MEREDITH KARNS SEQUIM, WA, WA RUNNER 220 02:36:39.44  11:57/m 5.0mph F 29
102 CARLA SPADY SEQUIM, WA, WA RUNNER 263 02:39:39.01 12:11/m 49mph F 50
103 CYNDE MARX \I;’VOART TOWNSEND, WA, RUNNER 228 02:39:45.75 12:12/m 49mph F 50
104 ALEXBAKER JOYCE WASHINGTON, WA RUNNER 154 02:39:54.16  12:12/m 49mph M 45
105 HOLLY DUBOIS PORT ANGELES, WA, WA RUNNER 183 02:40:16.36  12:14/m 49mph F 42
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Place _ Name Hometown Type Bib # Time Pace _Speed Sex _ Age ID Number
106 JULIANNE COONTS CARLSBORG, WA RUNNER 171 02:40:53.01  12:17/m 4.9mph F 41
107 CLAIRE SPENCER COWICHAN BAY, WA RUNNER 265 02:42:21.85  12:23/m 4.8mph F 52
108 MIHAELA MIRCEAZICK KINGSTON, WA, WA RUNNER 233 02:42:36.09  12:25/m 4.8mph F 36
109 CHRISTINA BOWER PORT ANGELES, WA RUNNER 157 02:49:38.88  12:57/m 4.6mph F 41
110 TRISHA HAGGERTY JOYCE WA, WA RUNNER 199 02:49:38.96  12:57/m 4.6mph F 40
111 CLARE LINDER SEQUIM, WA, WA RUNNER 226 02:49:49.58  12:58/m 4.6mph F 39
112 DANA BROWN HANSVILLE WA, WA RUNNER 160 02:50:54.01  13:03/m 4.6mph F 40
113 MARI MCMENAMIN PORT ANGELES, WA, WA RUNNER 232 02:51:49.66  13:07/m 4.6mph F 42
114 ILSA STRUVE SEQUIM, WA, WA RUNNER 269 02:51:51.25  13:07/m 4.6mph F 42
115 MARCUS ODEN SEQUIM, WA, WA RUNNER 242 02:55:26.13  13:23/m 4.5mph M 36
116 LEAH GOULD PORT ANGELES WA, WA  RUNNER 245 02:55:42.84  13:25/m 4.5mph F 30
117 LORI CADY PORT TOWNSEND, WA RUNNER 163 02:55:50.04  13:25/m 4.5mph F 52
118 DANICA GIERMANN POULSBO, WA RUNNER 197 03:06:51.51  14:16/m 4.2mph F 27
119 MARGARET SIEMION SEQUIM WA, WA RUNNER 259 03:07:00.97 14:16/m 4.2mph F 36
120 LISA RESER PORT ORCHARD, WA RUNNER 248 03:07:16.98  14:18/m 4.2mph F 39
121 ERIC ZICK KINGSTON, WA, WA RUNNER 282 03:08:51.21  14:25/m 42mph M 42
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10.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Place

Bib#
45

Bib#
113
39
93
23
97
34
30

Bib#
112

69
19
68
79
11

22
127

70
64

74
92
21
35

103
84
88
83

Bib#
63
25
28

Name

Mia Gagnon

Name

Colin Steed
Zachary Fitzpatrick
Conner Nielson
Leo Cichosz

Irenio Riggle
Bruce Fernie

Daniel Doran

Name

Fuxia Stankus

Elisa Laverty
Lily Carroll
Molly Lauritzen
Alysa Martinez
Brittany Black

Erika Anderson
Tiffany Christy

Cassie Walker

Sara Lidstrom
Kristen Kirking
Julia Ahrndt
Cameron Macias
Clara Nelson
Sabrina Caverly
Cynthia Fernie
Ashley Bell
Nadine Shaw
Rebecca Midkiff
Maggie Moran
Nicole Meyer

Kayla Apolito

Name

Paul Kelly
David Cutter

Kevin Dixon

Peninsula Adventure Sports

Time

01:26:44.89

Time
01:01:27.18
01:06:54.47
01:07:13.00
01:08:21.30
01:08:21.49
01:30:26.67
01:46:46.68

Time

00:51:49.49

00:58:31.42
01:02:45.17
01:02:50.76
01:06:04.84
01:10:11.83

01:11:57.53
01:12:40.24
01:15:33.08

01:18:12.06
01:19:03.58
01:19:17.84
01:24:14.29
01:25:40.18
01:29:53.42
01:30:26.59
01:31:14.51
01:31:23.62
01:31:24.16
01:31:44.79
01:36:17.66
01:36:18.04

Time
00:55:15.37
00:59:23.74
00:59:31.73

2017 OAT Run 12k

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Female 0 - 17

Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Port Angeles, WA

Male 18 - 29

Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Bremerton, Wa, WA
Runner Sequim,Wa, WA
Runner Forks, WA
Runner Forks, WA
Runner Port Angeles WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner

Port Angeles, WA, WA

Female 18 - 29

Athlete Type

Runner Port Townsend, WA,
WA
Runner Bainbridge Island, WA
Runner Bremerton, Wa, WA
Runner Port Angeles WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles,
Washington, WA
Runner Forks, WA, WA
Runner Redmond Oregon, WA
Runner Port Angeles
Washigton, WA
Runner Seattle, WA, WA
Runner Silverdale, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Port Angeles WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Sequim WA, WA
Runner Seattle, WA, WA
Runner Seattle, WA, WA
Runner Portland, WA
Runner Sequim, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles,
Washington, WA
Male 30 - 39
Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Port Angeles WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA

Hometown
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Pace

11:38/M

Pace

8:15/M
8:58/M
9:01/M
9:10/M
9:10/M
12:08/M
14:19/M

Pace

6:57/M

7:51/M
8:25/M
8:26/M
8:52/M
9:25/M

9:39/M
9:45/M
10:08/M

10:29/M
10:36/M
10:38/M
11:18/M
11:29/M
12:03/M
12:08/M
12:14/M
12:15/M
12:16/M
12:18/M
12:55/M
12:55/M

Pace
7:25/M
7:58/M
7:59/M

Speed
5.2mph

Speed
7.3mph
6.7mph
6.7mph
6.5mph
6.5mph
4.9mph
4.2mph

Speed
8.6mph

7.6mph
7.1mph
7.1mph
6.8mph
6.4mph

6.2mph
6.2mph
5.9mph

5.7mph
5.7mph
5.6mph
5.3mph
5.2mph
5.0mph
4.9mph
4.9mph
4.9mph
4.9mph
4.9mph
4.6mph
4.6mph

Speed
8.1mph
7.5mph
7.5mph

Overall Place

86

Overall Place

15
24
26
29
32
96
116

Overall Place

2

10
17
18
22
39

45
51
60

66
67
68
80
84
92
95
100
101
102
103
106
107

Overall Place

6
12
13

Age
13

Age
27
21
27
23
24
29
29

Age

21
24
20
21
26

27
29
21

28
22
26
27
22
29
29
29
28
28
23
26
24

Age
31
30
37

Athlete ID

Athlete ID

Athlete ID

Athlete ID
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Place
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16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,

25.
26.
27.
28.

29.
30.

62
128
126
15
56
111
54
44
42
24

Bib#
40
55
50
76
95
85
71
82
81
107
61
99
52
49

41

18
31
67

119
26
65
36
10

14

101

89

46

Torry Johnson
Daniel Warren
Cory Wadley
John Trangott
David Henry
Tyril Spence
Ben Gwin
Adam Gagnon
William Fugere

Garret Heston

Name

Lucy Flynn

Olivia Haesloop
Rebekah Gooding
Morgan Mak
Melanie Ratliff
Amy Miller

Enid Lints
Dominique McDonald
Jeannine Maxwell
Kate Skaggs

Kate Irvin

Tiffany Royal
Alisha Gruszewski

Stacia Givens
Julia Franz

Denise Carnegie
Jenny Edwards
Chelsea Larsen
Mandy Abrams
Kerry Traguott
Kimberly Darnton
Eliza Klinger
Lisa Ferrier

Carrie Bivens

Niepon Chanda
Abigail Bacon
Rachael Seedorf

Dani Morrow

Shirley Gagnon

Stacy Bernash

Peninsula Adventure Sports

01:06:51.57
01:08:21.36
01:08:21.42
01:11:54.86
01:12:13.21
01:12:26.29
01:15:51.95
01:17:28.30
01:55:44.28
01:55:44.41

Time
00:52:53.41
00:54:34.37
00:57:30.83
00:59:57.37
01:05:47.84
01:06:59.20
01:07:28.02
01:08:48.34
01:08:51.80
01:10:25.88
01:10:38.88
01:11:30.64
01:13:05.62
01:14:47.39

01:14:47.77

01:15:19.56
01:19:36.94
01:21:05.06
01:23:09.26
01:25:33.76
01:26:25.55
01:26:55.19
01:27:55.38
01:29:17.32

01:30:35.79
01:31:00.70
01:31:01.17
01:33:44.18

01:37:57.78
01:39:19.51

2017 OAT Run 12k

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

Port Angeles WA, WA
Forks, WA, WA
Forks, WA, WA
Bremerton, WA

Port Angeles, WA, WA

Port Angeles, WA, WA

Gig Harbor, WA, WA

Port Angeles, WA
SEATTLE, WA
Port Angeles, WA, WA

Female 30 - 39

Grade
Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

Runner

Runner

Athlete Type

Hometown

Port Angeles, WA, WA
SEATTLE, WA
Forks WA, WA

Sequim, WA, WA
Port Angeles, WA
Port Angeles WA, WA
Bremerton, Wa, WA
Forks, WA
Port Angeles, WA, WA
Seattle, WA, WA
Port Angeles, WA
Bremerton, Wa, WA
Port Ludlow, WA, WA

Port Townsend WA,
WA

Port Townsend, WA,
WA

Seattle, WA
Port Angeles, WA
Paradise, UT, WA
Sequim, WA, WA

Bremerton, WA
Bremerton, WA
Sequim WA, WA
SEATTLE, WA

Gig Harbor,
Washington, WA

Port Angeles, WA
Port Angeles, WA, WA

Cowichan Bay, B.C.
Canada, WA

Port Angeles, WA
Mukilteo, WA, WA
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8:58/M
9:10/M
9:10/M
9:39/M
9:41/M
9:43/M
10:10/M
10:23/M
15:31/M
15:31/M

Pace
7:06/M
7:19/M
7:43/M
8:02/M
8:49/M
8:59/M
9:03/M
9:14/M
9:14/M
9:27/M
9:28/M
9:35/M
9:48/M

10:02/M

10:02/M

10:06/M
10:41/M
10:53/M
11:09/M
11:28/M
11:35/M
11:39/M
11:47/M
11:58/M

12:09/M
12:12/M
12:12/M
12:34/M

13:08/M
13:19/M

6.7mph
6.5mph
6.5mph
6.2mph
6.2mph
6.2mph
5.9mph
5.8mph
3.9mph
3.9mph

Speed
8.5mph
8.2mph
7.8mph
7.5mph
6.8mph
6.7mph
6.6mph
6.5mph
6.5mph
6.4mph
6.3mph
6.3mph
6.1mph
6.0mph

6.0mph

5.9mph
5.6mph
5.5mph
5.4mph
5.2mph
5.2mph
5.1mph
5.1mph
5.0mph

4.9mph
4.9mph
4.9mph
4.8mph

4.6mph
4.5mph

23
30
31
44
47
50
61
64
118
119

Overall Place

4
5
9
14
21
25
27
33
34
40
41
43
52
55

56

59
73
7
78
83
85
87
89
91

97
98
99
105

11
112

35
31
37
35
37
39
35
39
33
33

Age
31

33
35
34
39
39
37
32
37
32
39
38
34
31

33

39
37
33
39
35
32
38
34
38

39
34
36
39

38
35

Athlete ID
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Place Bib#
1 12
2. 129
3. 47
4. 98
5. 57
6. 87
7. 118
8. 75
9. 124
10. 122
1. 78
Place Bib#
1 32
2. 16
3. 17
4. 59
5. 66
6. 9
7. 102
104
9 80
10. 43
11. 134
12. A
13. 123
14. 90
15. 38
16. 106
17. 116
18. 115
Place Bib#
1. 133
2 20
3. 2
4. 135
5. 108
6. 29

Name

Robert Bondurant

Gareth Williams
Jason Gale
Eric Roth
Jason Henry
Tina Moody
Shane Maupin
Tom Mahaney
Charles Velie
Ray Vasquez
Eric Raitliff

Name

Carlie Ellis

Lisa Brock
Rachael Canavan
Lori Hryniuk
Ruth Kuch

Melanie Bernstein

Nataliya Semez
BARBARA SILVA
Trupti Thatte-Maupin

Michelle Fukunaga

Sonja Younger
Brooke Nelson
Susan Velie
Nancy Nation
Loritha Fitzpatrick
Kelly Simonson
Jena Suepke

Stephanie Stone

Name

Don Young

Michael Cassella-
Blackburn

Mark Ahrndt
Troy Taylor
Craig Sosey

David Doran

Peninsula Adventure Sports

Time

00:49:36.75

01:01:48.82
01:08:21.08
01:10:02.04
01:12:13.09
01:12:15.16
01:13:21.50
01:19:58.44
01:30:21.05
01:37:22.96
01:51:55.30

Time
01:09:43.40
01:09:58.32
01:13:32.21
01:16:25.48
01:16:53.57
01:17:54.87

01:19:36.82
01:20:18.30
01:20:20.30
01:23:09.39

01:24:20.23
01:27:13.82
01:30:20.27
01:31:52.43
01:36:38.94
01:36:39.79
01:41:38.92
01:44:01.96

Time
00:51:50.67
00:55:56.47

00:56:08.61
00:58:48.44
01:14:56.48
02:03:54.09

2017 OAT Run 12k

Grade

Grade

Grade

Male 40 - 49

Athlete Type
Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

Hometown

Port Townsend, WA,
WA

Washinton, WA
Port Angeles WA, WA
Kingston, WA
Snoqualmie, WA, WA
Forks, WA, WA
Port Angeles, WA, WA
Port Angeles, WA, WA
Port Angeles, WA, WA
Bremerton, Wa, WA
Port Angeles, WA

Female 40 - 49

Athlete Type

Hometown

Runner Bainbridge Island, WA
Runner Bainbridge Island, WA
Runner Sequim, WA
Runner Duncan, BC, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Bainbridge Island, WA,
WA
Runner Seattle, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Sequim, Washington,
WA
Runner Sequim, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Sequim, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Tacoma, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Male 50 - 59
Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Port Townsend, WA
Runner Port Townsend, WA,
WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Sequim, WA
Runner Sammamish, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA

Printed: 4/1/2017 6:38:59 PM

Pace

6:39/M

8:17/M
9:10/M
9:24/M
9:41/M
9:41/M
9:50/M
10:44/M
12:07/M
13:04/M
15:01/M

Pace

9:21/M
9:23/M
9:52/M
10:15/M
10:19/M
10:27/M

10:41/M
10:46/M
10:46/M
11:09/M

11:19/M
11:42/M
12:07/M
12:19/M
12:58/M
12:58/M
13:38/M
13:57/M

Pace
6:57/M
7:30/M

7:32/IM
7:53/IM
10:03/M
16:37/M

Speed
9.0mph

7.2mph
6.5mph
6.4mph
6.2mph
6.2mph
6.1mph
5.6mph
5.0mph
4.6mph
4.0mph

Speed
6.4mph
6.4mph
6.1mph
5.9mph
5.8mph
5.7mph

5.6mph
5.6mph
5.6mph
5.4mph

5.3mph
5.1mph
5.0mph
4.9mph
4.6mph
4.6mph
4.4mph
4.3mph

Speed
8.6mph
8.0mph

8.0mph
7.6mph
6.0mph
3.6mph

Overall Place

1

16
28
38
46
48
53
74
94
110
117

Overall Place

36
37
54
62
63
65

72
75
76
79

81
88
93
104
108
109
113
115

Overall Place

3
7

1"
57
120

Age
44

47
43
45
40
44
48
49
48
48
42

Age
45
45
42
47
44
42

42
40
42
40

42
46
48
46
48
41
43
41

Age
53
59

57
53
57
56

Athlete ID

Athlete ID

Athlete ID
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Place Bib#
1 48
2. 125
3 53

4 72
5. 114
6. 100
7. 109
8. 58
9. 77
Place Bib#
1 13
Place Bib#
1 86
Place Bib#
1 60

Name

Pauline Geraci

Nancy Vitarius

Jacqueline Guilliams

Jeni Little

Barbs Steffens
Sue Sample
Vicki Sosey
Baccus Jessica

Brenda Mann

Name

Dan Boon

Name

Vicki Montelongo

Name

Gary Huff

Peninsula Adventure Sports

Time
01:03:36.56
01:05:36.87
01:10:48.02
01:12:21.99

01:15:16.37
01:19:22.20
01:19:35.24
01:24:45.55
01:41:40.05

Time

01:09:14.81

Time

01:19:21.77

Time

01:29:10.26

2017 OAT Run 12k

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Female 50 - 59

Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Sequim, WA
Runner Sequim, WA, WA
Runner BELLEVUE, WA, WA
Runner Port Townsend WA,

WA

Runner SEATTLE, WA
Runner Port Ludlow, WA, WA
Runner Sammamish, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Steilacoom, WA
Male 60 - 69

Athlete Type Hometown

Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA

Female 60 - 69

Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Port Ludlow, WA, WA

Male 70 - 150

Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Sequim, WA, WA

Printed: 4/1/2017 6:38:59 PM

Pace
8:32/M
8:48/M
9:30/M
9:42/M

10:06/M
10:39/M
10:40/M
11:22/M
13:38/M

Pace

9:17/M

Pace

10:39/M

Pace

11:58/M

Speed
7.0mph
6.8mph
6.3mph
6.2mph

5.9mph
5.6mph
5.6mph
5.3mph
4.4mph

Speed
6.5mph

Speed
5.6mph

Speed
5.0mph

Overall Place

19
20
42
49

58
70
71
82
114

Overall Place

35

Overall Place

69

Overall Place

90

Age
57
56
50
54

54
59
57
51
54

Age
68

Age
61

Age
71

Athlete ID

Athlete ID

Athlete ID

Athlete ID
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LineFhrough = Disqualified

Place Bib# Name

1

~No b wN

8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

12
112
133
40
55
63
20

2
50
69
135
25
28
76
113
129
19
68
48
125
95
79
62
39
85
93
71
47
23
128
126
97
82
81
13
32
16
98
11
107
61
53
99
15

4
57
56
87
72
111
22
52
118
17
49
41
108
114
18
127
54

Robert Bondurant
Fuxia Stankus
Don Young

Lucy Flynn

Olivia Haesloop
Paul Kelly
Michael Cassella-
Blackburn

Mark Ahrndt
Rebekah Gooding
Elisa Laverty
Troy Taylor

David Cutter
Kevin Dixon
Morgan Mak
Colin Steed
Gareth Williams
Lily Carroll

Molly Lauritzen
Pauline Geraci
Nancy Vitarius
Melanie Ratliff
Alysa Martinez
Torry Johnson
Zachary Fitzpatrick
Amy Miller
Conner Nielson
Enid Lints

Jason Gale

Leo Cichosz
Daniel Warren
Cory Wadley
Irenio Riggle
Dominique McDonald
Jeannine Maxwell
Dan Boon

Carlie Ellis

Lisa Brock

Eric Roth
Brittany Black
Kate Skaggs
Kate Irvin
Jacqueline Guilliams
Tiffany Royal
John Trangott
Erika Anderson
Jason Henry
David Henry
Tina Moody

Jeni Little

Tyril Spence
Tiffany Christy
Alisha Gruszewski
Shane Maupin
Rachael Canavan
Stacia Givens
Julia Franz

Craig Sosey
Barbs Steffens
Denise Carnegie
Cassie Walker
Ben Gwin

Peninsula Adventure Sports

Time
00:49:36.75
00:51:49.49
00:51:50.67
00:52:53.41
00:54:34.37
00:55:15.37
00:55:56.47

00:56:08.61
00:57:30.83
00:58:31.42
00:58:48.44
00:59:23.74
00:59:31.73
00:59:57.37
01:01:27.18
01:01:48.82
01:02:45.17
01:02:50.76
01:03:36.56
01:05:36.87
01:05:47.84
01:06:04.84
01:06:51.57
01:06:54.47
01:06:59.20
01:07:13.00
01:07:28.02
01:08:21.08
01:08:21.30
01:08:21.36
01:08:21.42
01:08:21.49
01:08:48.34
01:08:51.80
01:09:14.81
01:09:43.40
01:09:58.32
01:10:02.04
01:10:11.83
01:10:25.88
01:10:38.88
01:10:48.02
01:11:30.64
01:11:54.86
01:11:57.53
01:12:13.09
01:12:13.21
01:12:15.16
01:12:21.99
01:12:26.29
01:12:40.24
01:13:05.62
01:13:21.50
01:13:32.21
01:14:47.39
01:14:47.77
01:14:56.48
01:15:16.37
01:15:19.56
01:15:33.08
01:15:51.95

2017 OAT Run 12k

Pace
6:39
6:57
6:57
7:05
7:19
7:25
7:30

7:32
7:43
7:51
7:53
7:58
7:59
8:02
8:14
8:17
8:25
8:26
8:32
8:48
8:49
8:52
8:58
8:58
8:59
9:01
9:03
9:10
9:10
9:10
9:10
9:10
9:14
9:14
9:17
9:21
9:23
9:23
9:25
9:27
9:28
9:30
9:35
9:38
9:39
9:41
9:41
9:41
9:42
9:43
9:45
9:48
9:50
9:52
10:02
10:02
10:03
10:06
10:06
10:08
10:10

Type Age(Sex)

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

35(M)

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
11
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

100
109
102
31
75
104
80
67

43
74
134
58
119
92
26
45
65
91
36
60
10
21
123
124
35
34
14

101

103

Printed: 4/1/2017 6:35:04 PM

Name

Lori Hryniuk
Ruth Kuch
Adam Gagnon
Melanie Bernstein
Sara Lidstrom
Kristen Kirking
Julia Ahrndt
Vicki Montelongo
Sue Sample
Vicki Sosey
Nataliya Semez
Jenny Edwards
Tom Mahaney
BARBARA SILVA
Trupti Thatte-Maupin
Chelsea Larsen
Mandy Abrams
Michelle Fukunaga
Cameron Macias
Sonja Younger
Baccus Jessica
Kerry Traguott
Clara Nelson
Kimberly Darnton
Mia Gagnon
Eliza Klinger
Brooke Nelson
Lisa Ferrier

Gary Huff

Carrie Bivens
Sabrina Caverly
Susan Velie
Charles Velie
Cynthia Fernie
Bruce Fernie
Niepon Chanda
Abigail Bacon
Rachael Seedorf
Ashley Bell
Nadine Shaw
Rebecca Midkiff
Maggie Moran
Nancy Nation
Dani Morrow
Nicole Meyer
Kayla Apolito
Loritha Fitzpatrick
Kelly Simonson
Ray Vasquez
Shirley Gagnon
Stacy Bernash
Jena Suepke
Brenda Mann
Stephanie Stone
Daniel Doran
Eric Raitliff
William Fugere
Garret Heston
David Doran

Time
01:16:25.48
01:16:53.57
01:17:28.30
01:17:54.87
01:18:12.06
01:19:03.58
01:19:17.84
01:19:21.77
01:19:22.20
01:19:35.24
01:19:36.82
01:19:36.94
01:19:58.44
01:20:18.30
01:20:20.30
01:21:05.06
01:23:09.26
01:23:09.39
01:24:14.29
01:24:20.23
01:24:45.55
01:25:33.76
01:25:40.18
01:26:25.55
01:26:44.89
01:26:55.19
01:27:13.82
01:27:55.38
01:29:10.26
01:29:17.32
01:29:53.42
01:30:20.27
01:30:21.05
01:30:26.59
01:30:26.67
01:30:35.79
01:31:00.70
01:31:01.17
01:31:14.51
01:31:23.62
01:31:24.16
01:31:44.79
01:31:52.43
01:33:44.18
01:36:17.66
01:36:18.04
01:36:38.94
01:36:39.79
01:37:22.96
01:37:57.78
01:39:19.51
01:41:38.92
01:41:40.05
01:44:01.96
01:46:46.68
01:51:55.30
01:55:44.28
01:55:44.41
02:03:54.09

Type Age(sex)

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

47(F)
44(F)
39(M)
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20.

21.

Place
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16.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.

Place

© ® N o o > 0 DN
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©

1.

275

242

Bib#
151
165
218
210
260
208
188
179
164
207
250
202
176
252
264

221

237
276
177
251
233
226
245
259
248

Bib#
212

200
230
167
180
198
175
256
161
257
238

David Uhl

Marcus Oden

Name

Meghan Ahearn
Michele Canale
Danielle Juarez
Mandy Holmgren
Rienera Sivesind
Suzanne Hirst
Emily Ellefson
Suzanna Dean
Caedmon Cahill
Heidi Hietpas
Sara Robinson
Brandi Harris
Hayley Croxford
Liliana Sanchez

Jennifer Sparks
Brittany Kelly

Nicole Morgan
Erica Varner
Alison Crumb
Aimee Rogers
Mihaela Mirceazick
Clare Linder

Leah Gould
Margaret Siemion

Lisa Reser

Name

Craig Isenberg

Clyde Hampton
Andrew McLarty
Christopher Carr
Joe Descala
Ross Gilbert
Noe Cortes
Chris Shaw
Aaron Brown
Jeremy Shields
John Myers

Peninsula Adventure Sports

2017 OAT Run Half Marathon

02:25:53.95

02:55:26.13

Time
01:50:38.43
01:53:12.49
01:57:57.93
02:00:12.84
02:00:39.83
02:03:16.75
02:05:19.04
02:06:16.80
02:09:02.29
02:09:40.21
02:09:44.22
02:12:03.40
02:17:23.86
02:18:18.40
02:19:54.75

02:25:53.89

02:26:28.09
02:26:34.32
02:32:10.01
02:33:09.52
02:42:36.09
02:49:49.58
02:55:42.84
03:07:00.97
03:07:16.98

Time

01:29:37.61

01:47:02.70
01:47:14.89
01:48:18.22
01:50:28.83
01:58:34.27
02:03:06.42
02:05:43.49
02:06:40.79
02:08:43.36
02:09:21.26

Grade

Grade

Runner

Runner

Bainbridge Island WA,
WA

Sequim, WA, WA

Female 30 - 39

Athlete Type

Hometown

Runner Vashon, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Bremerton, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles WA, WA
Runner Sequim, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Seattle, WA, WA
Runner Sequim, WA
Runner Longview, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner POULSBO, WA
Runner Sequim Washington,
WA
Runner Bainbridge Island WA,
WA
Runner Duncan, BC, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Gig Harbor, WA, WA
Runner Kingston, WA, WA
Runner Sequim, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles WA, WA
Runner Sequim WA, WA
Runner Port Orchard, WA
Male 40 - 49
Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Port Townsend, WA,
WA
Runner Forks, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Bremerton, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Gig Harbor, WA
Runner Nooksack, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Hansville WA, WA
Runner Hamilton, MT, WA
Runner Bremerton, WA

Printed: 4/1/2017 6:43:36 PM

11:08/M

13:24/M

Pace

8:27/M
8:38/M
9:00/M
9:11/M
9:13/M
9:25/M
9:34/M
9:38/M
9:51/M
9:54/M
9:54/M
10:05/M
10:29/M
10:33/M
10:41/M

11:08/M

11:11/M
11:11/M
11:37/M
11:41/M
12:25/M
12:58/M
13:25/M
14:17/M
14:18/M

Pace

6:50/M

8:10/M
8:11/M
8:16/M
8:26/M
9:03/M
9:24/M
9:36/M
9:40/M
9:50/M
9:52/M

5.4mph

4.5mph

Speed
7.1mph
6.9mph
6.7mph
6.5mph
6.5mph
6.4mph
6.3mph
6.2mph
6.1mph
6.1mph
6.1mph
6.0mph
5.7mph
5.7mph
5.6mph

5.4mph

5.4mph
5.4mph
5.2mph
5.1mph
4.8mph
4.6mph
4.5mph
4.2mph
4.2mph

Speed
8.8mph

7.3mph
7.3mph
7.3mph
7.1mph
6.6mph
6.4mph
6.3mph
6.2mph
6.1mph
6.1mph

90

115

Overall Place

21
26
36
38
40
48
53
55
61
63
64
70
79
80
84

89

92
94
99
100
108
11
116
119
120

Overall Place

3

15
16
18
20
37
47
54
57
59
62

33

36

Age
34
36
36
36
36
32
39
31

38
33
33
37
35
38
37

33

39
37
32
39
36
39
30
36
39

Age
42

41
42
45
41
44
47
42
41
47
45

Athlete ID

Athlete ID
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Place
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15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,

Place

N o o 0D

217

190
191
240
205
154
282

Bib#
241
195
155
262
184
162
211
255
169
229
172
216
274

261
173
213
222
183
171
157
199
160
232
269

Bib#
277

174
267
253
194
158
266

Josh Jones

Erik Emert
Brian Enslow
Thomas Nelson
Dave Herrick
Alex Baker

Eric Zick

Name

Sarah Oase
Gael Gebow
Katherine Beirne
Angela Sorensen
Lisa Due

Angela Busby
Lisa Holste
Sharon Senner
Carol Clayton
Karry McGuire
Catharine Copass
Victoria Jones

Michelle Turner

Alecia Smith
Cloantha Copass
Tara Janes
Jenny Knoth
Holly Dubois
Julianne Coonts
Christina Bower
Trisha Haggerty
Dana Brown

Mari McMenamin

llsa Struve

Name

Herman Vroom

Matthew Copus
Tom St. Amand
Roger Schultze
Craig Fulton

Henrik Brameus

Dale Spencer

Peninsula Adventure Sports

2017 OAT Run Half Marathon

02:10:13.00

02:13:02.62
02:16:16.17
02:18:44.19
02:31:13.02
02:39:54.16
03:08:51.21

Time
01:42:10.27
01:43:26.48
01:56:46.55
02:01:03.27
02:02:34.38
02:03:38.16
02:04:03.75
02:06:39.13
02:12:42.32
02:12:45.44
02:12:49.05
02:13:03.86
02:14:33.50

02:15:24.39
02:20:27.83
02:26:28.45
02:29:56.88
02:40:16.36
02:40:53.01
02:49:38.88
02:49:38.96
02:50:54.01
02:51:49.66
02:51:51.25

Time

01:34:38.77

01:42:04.55
01:56:28.88
02:05:06.00
02:08:04.42
02:09:52.80
02:11:42.75

Grade

Grade

Runner

Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner
Runner

Runner

Port Angeles WA
98362, WA

Juneau, Alaska, WA

Olympia, WA, WA

Woodinville, WA, WA

SEATTLE, WA

Joyce Washington, WA

Kingston, WA, WA

Female 40 - 49

Athlete Type

Runner Sequim WA, WA
Runner EVERETT, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Sequim, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Bremerton, Wa, WA
Runner Port Angles, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Port Angeles
Washington, WA
Runner
Runner Bainbridge Island, WA
Runner Duncan, BC, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Carlsborg, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Joyce WA, WA
Runner Hansville WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Sequim, WA, WA
Male 50 - 59
Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Bainbridge Island, WA,
WA
Runner Suquamish, WA, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA
Runner Hansville, WA
Runner Port Angeles, WA, WA
Runner Bow, WA, WA
Runner Cowichan Bay, WA

Hometown

Printed: 4/1/2017 6:43:36 PM

9:56/M

10:09/M
10:24/M
10:35/M
11:33/M
12:12/M
14:25/M

Pace

7:48/M
7:54/M
8:55/M
9:14/M
9:21/M
9:26/M
9:28/M
9:40/M
10:08/M
10:08/M
10:08/M
10:09/M
10:16/M

10:20/M
10:43/M
11:11/M
11:27/M
12:14/M
12:17/M
12:57/M
12:57/M
13:03/M
13:07/M
13:07/M

Pace

7:13/IM

7:47/M
8:53/M
9:33/M
9:47/M
9:55/M
10:03/M

6.0mph

5.9mph
5.8mph
5.7mph
5.2mph
4.9mph
4.2mph

Speed
7.7mph
7.6mph
6.7mph
6.5mph
6.4mph
6.4mph
6.3mph
6.2mph
5.9mph
5.9mph
5.9mph
5.9mph
5.8mph

5.8mph
5.6mph
5.4mph
5.2mph
4.9mph
4.9mph
4.6mph
4.6mph
4.6mph
4.6mph
4.6mph

Speed
8.3mph

7.7mph
6.7mph
6.3mph
6.1mph
6.1mph
6.0mph

67

74
78
82
98

104

121

Overall Place

13
14
30
44
45
49
51
56
71
72
73
75
76

7
85
93
97
105
106
109
110
112
113
114

Overall Place

8

12
29
52
58
65
68

42

45
41
48
49
45
42

Age
40
43
47
47
42
43
49
41

46
45
44
47
45

44
49
42
40
42
41
41
40
40
42
42

Age
53

50
56
51
55
51
54

Athlete ID

Athlete ID
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Place Bib#
1. 268
2. 278
263
4. 228
5. 265
6. 163
Place Bib#
1. 181
2. 219
3. 215

Name

Yvette Stepp

Elizabeth Vroom

Carla Spady
Cynde Marx

Claire Spencer

Lori Cady

Name

David Dombrowski
Patrick Kane

Randy Johnson

Peninsula Adventure Sports

2017 OAT Run Half Marathon

Time
01:56:09.61
02:00:31.42

02:39:39.01
02:39:45.75

02:42:21.85
02:55:50.04

Time
02:08:54.79
02:22:37.42
02:28:08.38

Female 50 - 59

Grade Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Sequim, WA
Runner Bainbridge Island, WA,
WA
Runner Sequim, WA, WA
Runner Port Townsend, WA,
WA
Runner Cowichan Bay, WA
Runner Port Townsend, WA
Male 60 - 69
Grade Athlete Type Hometown
Runner Sequim, WA
Runner
Runner Port Angeles, WA

Printed: 4/1/2017 6:43:36 PM

Pace

8:52/M
9:12/M

12:11/M
12:12/M

12:24/M
13:25/M

Pace

9:50/M
10:53/M
11:18/M

Speed
6.8mph
6.5mph

4.9mph
4.9mph

4.8mph
4.5mph

Speed
6.1mph
5.5mph
5.3mph

Overall Place

28
39

102
103

107
117

Overall Place

60
87
96

Age
52
51

50
50

52
52

Age
60
61

64

Athlete ID

Athlete ID
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